Public Notice
Marshall Township
The Annual Organization
Meeting and first
Regular Meeting of the
Marshall Township Board of Supervisors will be held on Tuesday, January 2, 2024 at 7:00 PM. The Township will hold a **Public** Township will hold a Public Meeting during this Meeting to summarize its Municipal Separate Storm Sewer and Storm Water Management programs, and seeks public input on same. The Annual Organization Meeting of the Marshall Township Elected Auditors will be held on Wednesdav. January 3 Wednesday, January 3, 2024 at 7:00 PM. For the remainder of 2024, the Marshall Township Board of Supervisors will conduct their **Regular** Meetings on the first Monday of each month, **7:00 p.m**., with the exception of September, which will be held on September 9th. Continued Monthly Meetings will be held, as needed, on the second Monday of each month, 7:00 p.m., with the exception of
September. Monthly
Agenda Meetings for the
conduct of any Township
business will be held the
last Monday of each
month, 7:00 p.m., with the
exception of May, which
will be held on May 20th
and December, which will
be held on December
16th. All public meetings
will be at the Marshall
Township Municipal
Building, 525 Pleasant Hill
Road. The public is invited of exception Road. The public is invited to attend. Virtual access to the meetings may be available with login information at: twp.marshall.pa.us. Sheryl Snyder, Township Secretary